
BUREAU OF WORKFORCE PARTNERSHIP & OPERATIONS Comprehensive Sites
Information as of 05/02/2022

REGIONAL DIRECTOR:
James Nichols: jnichols@pa.gov

610.988.1378 (O); 610.393.2996 (C)

ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTORS: Eastern Region
Marybeth Ferguson maryfergus@pa.gov 610.280.1027 (O), 484.401.2881 (C) 

OFC WDA LOC SITE ADD1 ADD2 ADMIN ADM EMAIL BWPO Supervisor

0102 SE035 CHS104 PA CareerLink® Delaware County
701 Crosby St, Ste 
B

Chester  
19013

Paige Fuss pfuss@edsisolutions.com Robert Santiago

0104 SE030 EXT103 PA CareerLink® Chester County
479 Thomas Jones 
Way, Ste 500

Exton  19341 Butch Urban burban@chesco.org Jason Foster

0107 SE020 BRS115 PA CareerLink® Bucks County
1260 Veterans 
Hwy

Bristol  19007 Vincent Sangmeister

0108 SE035 MED205 PA CareerLink® Delaware County
Del Co Comm 
College, 901 S 
Media Line Rd

Media  19063 Melinda Hines mhines11@dccc.edu

0110 SE080 NOR102 PA CareerLink® Montgomery County
1430 DeKalb 
Street

Norristown  
19401

Craig Cuthbert ccuthbert@montcopa.org Clare Lawrence

0122 SE090 PHL178 PA CareerLink® North Philadelphia 4261 N 5th St
Philadelphia  
19140

Wanda Carlo wcarlo@pacareerlinkphl.org Cindy Bascoe

0124 SE090 PHL095 PA CareerLink® Northwest Philadelphia
5847 Germantown 
Ave

Philadelphia  
19144

Charles Jameson  cjameson@pacareerlinkphl.org Cindy Bascoe

0138 SE090 PHL193 PA CareerLink® West Philadelphia 3801 Market St.
Philadelphia  
19104

Craig Holland cholland@pacareerlinkphl.org Alicia Craddock

0139 SE090 PHL098 PA CareerLink® Philadelphia Suburban Station
1617 JFK Blvd, Ste 
200

Philadelphia  
19103

Luis Gonzalez lgonzalez@pacareerlinkphl.org Brian Dandridge

0202 LV070 ALN133 PA CareerLink® Lehigh Valley 555 Union Blvd
Allentown  
18109

Mike Dopkin ddopkin@pa.gov Doug Monroe

0214 NE135 THP088 PA CareerLink® Carbon County
1 East Logan Suite 
1

Nesquehoning
, 18240

Julie Walker juwalker@ptd.net Lisa Price

0224 SE015 RED127 PA CareerLink® Berks County
1920 Kutztown Rd, 
Ste F

Reading  
19604

Helen Konnick hkonnick@bccl.org Robert (Bob) Kerecz

0232 NE135 TAN086 PA CareerLink® Monroe County
Merchants Plaza 
2937 Route 611 
PO Box 789

Tannersville  
18372

Deborah Harrison dahmccl@ptd.net Pamela Joseph

0804 NE075 HAZ139 PA CareerLink® Luzerne County 75 N Laurel St
Hazleton  
18201

Christine Jensen christinejensen@Iswib.org Alex Braley

0811 NE075 PTV176 PA CareerLink® Schuylkill County 203 E Arch St
Pottsville  
17901

Sharon Angelo SharonA@careerlinkpottsville.org Joseph Miscannon

0812 NE055 SCR035 PA CareerLink® Lackawanna County 135 Franklin Ave
Scranton  
18503

Cathy Gerard c-cgerard@pa.gov Joseph DiStasi

0818 NT130 TOW033 PA CareerLink® Bradford/Sullivan Counties 312 Main St, Ste 1
Towanda  
18848

Darlene Wampole dwampole@bradfordcountyaction.org Allen Hubler

0820 NT130 WEL032 PA CareerLink® Tioga County 56 Plaza La
Wellsboro  
16901

Diane Edler  dedler@bradfordcountyaction.org Maria Nobles
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0822 NE075 WBR192 PA CareerLink® Luzerne County 32 E Union St
Wilkes-Barre  
18701

Christine Jensen christinejensen@Iswib.org Alex Braley
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BUREAU OF WORKFORCE PARTNERSHIP & OPERATIONS Comprehensive Sites
Information as of 05/02/2022

REGIONAL DIRECTOR:
James Nichols: jnichols@pa.gov

610.988.1378 (O); 610.393.2996 (C)

ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTORS: Central Region
Keith Baker kebaker@pa.gov 814.641.6408 (O), 814.386.9781 (C) 
Bruce Jones brujones@pa.gov 570.327.3501 (O), 570.506.2496 (C) 

OFC WDA LOC SITE ADD1 ADD2 ADMIN ADM EMAIL BWPO Supervisor

0302 SC180 CAR085 PA CareerLink® Cumberland County 1 Alexandra Ct
Carlisle  
17015

Paul Henderson paul.henderson@equusworks.com Jeffrey Blume

0304 SC180 CHG084 PA CareerLink® Franklin County 600 Norland Ave
Chambersburg  
17201

Jim Lee jim.lee@equusworks.com Jeff Blume

0306 SC180 GTY083 PA CareerLink® Adams County 150 V-Twin Dr
Gettysburg  
17325

Jim Lee jim.lee@equusworks.com Jeff Blume

0310 SC180 HBG177 PA CareerLink® Capitol Region 100 N Cameron St, 
Ste 101

Harrisburg  
17101

Jerrick Ventress jerrick.ventress@equusworks.com Todd Updegraff

0312 SE060 LAN122 PA CareerLink® Lancaster County 1016 N Charlotte 
St

Lancaster  
17603

Thomas Woronko

0314 SC180 LEB080 PA CareerLink® Lebanon County 243 Schneider Dr
Lebanon  
17046

Sam Ortiz samuel.ortiz@equusworks.com Donald Doughty

0318 SC180 YRK079 PA CareerLink® York County 841 Vogelsong Rd York  17404 Bobbi Mooers bobbi.mooers@equusworks.com Avery Keyes

0402 CE175 BLM078 PA CareerLink® Columbia/Montour Counties 415 Central Rd
Bloomsburg  
17815

Jamie Mercaldo jmercaldo@cpwdc.org Kenneth Reisinger

0404 CE175 LEW077 PA CareerLink® Mifflin County
MCIDC Plaza, Bldg 
58, 6395 SR 103N

Lewistown  
17044

Judy Fitzgerald jafitzgerald@tiu11.org Terri Krause

0406 CE175 HVN076 PA CareerLink® Clinton County 8 N Grove St, Ste F
Lock Haven  
17745

Rachael Ulmer rulmer@cpwdc.org Kenneth Reisinger

0416 CE175 BLF180 PA CareerLink® Centre County 240 Match Factory 
Pl

Bellefonte  
16823

Judy Fitzgerald jafitzgerald@tiu11.org Terri Krause

0418 CE175 SUN155
PA CareerLink® Northumberland/Snyder/Union 
Counties

225 Market St, 3rd 
fl

Sunbury  
17801

Jamie Mercaldo jmercaldo@cpwdc.org John Demsko

0421 CE175 WIL128 PA CareerLink® Lycoming County 329 Pine St
Williamsport  
17701

Rachael Ulmer rulmer@cpwdc.org Mack Duncan

0502 SA100 ALT129 PA CareerLink® Blair County 1600 5th Ave, Ste 
200

Altoona  
16602

Gwen Fisher gfisher@gogoodwill.org Jacqueline Spaid

0506 SA100 BED070 PA CareerLink® Bedford County 1 Corporate Dr, 
Ste 103

Bedford  
15522

Gwen Fisher gfisher@gogoodwill.org Jacqueline Spaid

0514 NC125 DUB068 PA CareerLink® Clearfield County 602 W DuBois 
Ave, Unit 1

DuBois  15801 Thomas Bogacki tbogacki@pa.gov n/a

0515 NC125 CLF075 PA CareerLink® Clearfield County 1125 Linden St
Clearfield  
16830

Todd Vanderburgh tvanderbur@pa.gov n/a

0516 SA100 HNT067 PA CareerLink® Huntingdon County 54 Pennsylvania 
Ave

Huntingdon  
16652

Barb Covert bcovert@emp-trng.org Dana Rodgers

0518 SA100 JHN049 PA CareerLink® Cambria County 248 Main St
Johnstown  
15901

Jeffrey Dick jedick@pa.gov Jeffrey Grandas
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0520 SA100 SOM065 PA CareerLink® Somerset County 6022 Glades Pk, 
Ste 100

Somerset  
15501

Jeffrey Dick jedick@pa.gov Jeffrey Grandas

0706 NC125 BRD047 PA CareerLink® McKean County 40 Davis St
Bradford  
16701

Ron Hammersley rhammersley@ncwdb.org Steve Pifer

0712 NC125 CDP045 PA CareerLink® Potter County 279 Rte 6 W
Coudersport  
16915

Ron Hammersley rhammersley@ncwdb.org Steve Pifer

0720 NC125 PXY041 PA CareerLink® Jefferson County 103 E Union St, 
Ste 2

Punxsutawney  
15767

Todd Vanderburgh tvanderbur@pa.gov n/a

0722 NC125 MRY040 PA CareerLink® Elk County 245 Depot St
St Marys  
15857

Thomas Bogacki tbogacki@pa.gov n/a
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BUREAU OF WORKFORCE PARTNERSHIP & OPERATIONS Comprehensive Sites
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REGIONAL DIRECTOR:
James Nichols: jnichols@pa.gov

610.988.1378 (O); 610.393.2996 (C)

ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTORS: Western Region
Larry Fannie lfannie@pa.gov 724.471.7235 (O), 724.309.7972 (C) 
Frank Staszko fstaszko@pa.gov 724.379.4750 (O), 724.263.8784 (C) 

OFC WDA LOC SITE ADD1 ADD2 ADMIN ADM EMAIL BWPO Supervisor

0604 SW165 BVF063 PA CareerLink® Beaver County 285 Beaver Valley 
Mall, Rte 18

Monaca  
15061

Dianne Funkhouser dfunkhouser@washingtongreene.org Robert Stinson

0606 SW110 BUT062 PA CareerLink® Butler County

Pullman 
Commerce, 112 
Hollywood Dr, Ste 
203

Butler  16001 Adina Luppe

0612 SW165 DON060 PA CareerLink® Mon Valley Donora Indus Pk, 
570 Galiffa Dr

Donora  
15033

Rachael Rotolo rrotolo@swtraining.org Linda Jack

0617 SW045 YNG204 PA CareerLink® Westmoreland County 151 Pavilion La
Youngwood  
15697

Janice Albright jalbright@privateindustrycouncil.com Troy Niedermeyer

0618 SW110 IND057 PA CareerLink® Indiana County 300 Indian Springs 
Rd

Indiana  
15701

Kevin Lazor klazor@pa.gov n/a

0622 SW110 KIT056 PA CareerLink® Armstrong County 11391 State Rte 
85, Ste E

Kittanning  
16201

Marie Dillon-Griffith mdillon-gr@pa.gov n/a

0626 SW005 PGH107 PA CareerLink® Allegheny East 2040 Ardmore 
Blvd

Pittsburgh  
15221

Amy Sljva-Blystone amy.sljva-
blystone@careerlinkpittsburgh.org

Melissa Handlovitch

0630 SW045 KEN054 PA CareerLink® Alle-Kiski
1150 5th Ave, Ste 
200

New 
Kensington  
15068

Richard O'Domes rodomes@pa.gov Tammy Croyle

0632 SW045 UNT053 PA CareerLink® Fayette County
112 
Commonwealth 
Dr

Lemont 
Furnace  
15456

Ted Martin tmartin@privateindustrycouncil.com Chris Sonita

0634 SW165 WSH147 PA CareerLink® Washington County

90 West Chestnut 
Street, Suite 150 
LL, Washington, 
PA 15301

Washington  
15301

Aimee Trunzo aimeetrunzo@swtraining.org Carl North

0641 SW165 WYN196 PA CareerLink® Greene County 200 Greene Plaza
Waynesburg  
15370

Terri Cooley-Taylor ttaylor@washingtongreene.org Alisa Woods

0653 SW095 PGH199 PA CareerLink® Pittsburgh/Allegheny County 304 Wood St
Pittsburgh  
15222

Amy Sljva-Blystone amy.sljva-
blystone@careerlinkpittsburgh.org

0714 NW170 ERE061 PA CareerLink® Erie County
1647 Sassafras St, 
Northgate Comm, 
Ste 300

Erie  16502 Amanda Kimmy Amanda.Kimmy@nwpacareerlink.org Joseph Miceli

0718 NW170 OIL042 PA CareerLink® Oil Region 255 Elm St, Ste 1 Oil City  16301 Amanda Kimmy Amanda.Kimmy@nwpacareerlink.org Samuel Fulmer

0725 NW145 SHR140 PA CareerLink® Mercer County Cocca Bldg, 217 W 
State St

Sharon  16146 Nate Hamilla nhamilla@wcjp.org John Bunnell 
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0728 NW145 CTL238 PA CareerLink® Lawrence County 101 S. Mercer St. 
Suite 101

New Castle  
16101

Colleen Chamberlain cchamberlain@wcjp.org Richard Perretta
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